

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 230 OF 2024

Utsarg Shambhunarayan SinghAPPLICANT

V/S

Anchal Utsarg SinghRESPONDENT

**Adv. Tarun Shailesh Shrewastava a/w Dr. Samarth Shrikant
Karmarkar for Petitioner**

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for State

**Adv. Khushboo Agarwal a/w Adv. Ruchita, Adv. Rahul for
Respondent no. 1**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)